

Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar- 736101, West Bengal Phone: O3582-230111 Email: coe@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.net

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

Ref No: CBPBU/CE/Notification/1482/F-4/22

Date: 06/02/2022

URGENT NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the M.A./M.Sc./M.Com. CBCS 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], M.A./M.Sc. 3rd Semester (Under Old Syllabus) Examinations, 2022 [Backlog], PG Diploma in Mass Communication & Journalism 2nd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], LL.M. (Two Year) 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Backlog], M.A. (Human Rights and Duties Education) 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], LL.M. (Human Rights and Duties Education) 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], LL.M. (Human Rights and Duties Education) 3rd Semester Examinations, 2022 [Regular], scheduled **to be held on 07/02/2022 (Monday) stands postponed** as a mark of respect to the departed icon of India, Bharat Ratna Lata Mangeshkar and in pursuance of the Memorandum No. 415-F(P2) dated 06/02/2022 issued by Finance Department (Audit Branch), Government of West Bengal.

The revised Examination Schedule for examinations dated 07/02/2022 (Monday) will be published shortly.

Sd/-(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. Prof. Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Professor in History, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Prof. Prabir Kumar Haldar, Professor in Physics, Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Head/Coordinators, All P.G. Departments of CBPBU, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 7. The Principal, Cooch Behar College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 8. The Principal, A.B.N.Seal College, with a request to inform the students concerned.
- 9. Dr. Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

(Dr. Abhijeet Deb) Controller of Examination Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University